locally qualified to directly service the City's Building Automation Systems, which are 
integral to the City’s HVAC infrastructure; and 

WHEREAS, the Division of Parks and Recreation has recommended entering 
into a two-year service contract in the amount of One Hundred Twenty Thousand 
Dollars ($120,000.00), with funding allocated from account 216.8301.2021.0 (O/S 
Maintenance); and 

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City and its residents to continue 
contracting with Energy Management Specialists, LLC to ensure uninterrupted and 
expert service of its HVAC systems;

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland 
Heights, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1. The Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to execute a two-year 
service contract with Energy Management Specialists, LLC in the amount of One 
Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000.00), for preventative maintenance 
services for the City’s HVAC systems. Said contract shall be subject to the approval of 
the Director of Law and shall be in form substantially similar to the agreement on file 
with the Clerk of Council. 

SECTION 2.